03-03-2000



101281009

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1-14020

	PATENTS ONLY
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
X Correction of PTO Error Reel # 010313 Frame # 0256	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) ARCHIE J. WILLIAMS, JR.	Month Day Year 09/02/99
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) LIBBEY-OWENS-FORD CO.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) A CORPORATION OF DELAWARE	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 811 MADISON AVENUE	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	Separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) TOLEDO	OHIO 43460
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name MARSHALL & MELHORN	2. Act for the marketoning . 2. by only.
MAKSHALL & MELHORN	
Address (line 1) FOUR SEAGATE, 8TH FLOOR	
Address (line 2) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20601. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package (0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 010577 FRAME: 0942** 

## Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

DONALD A. SCHURR, REG. NO. 34,247

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

No

X

Yes

**PATENT** REEL: 010577 FRAME: 0943 ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid by Libbey-Owens-Ford Co.

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principle place of

business at 811 Madison Avenue, Toledo, Ohio 43697, I, Archie J. Williams, Jr., residing at 538

Sioux Trail, Rossford, Ohio 43460, respectively, hereby sell assign and set over unto the said

Libbey-Owens-Ford Co., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and

under my certain invention entitled VEHICLE WINDOW WITH HEATED WIPER REST, as

will more fully appear by reference to a specification of my said invention, which I have

prepared and executed under even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor,

and to the provisional patent application filed February 26, 1999 and assigned Serial No.

60/122,157. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue said Letters Patent of the United States in accordance with this assignment.

I agree to execute, without additional consideration, any and all documents required by

said company, its successors, or assigns, for the prosecution of said application or of any

division, renewal, reissue, or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said

invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors, or assigns, more fully to yest in

it or them the title to said invention or to any application or patent that may be filled therefor or

secured thereon.

**RECORDED: 10/11/1999** 

Archie J. Williams, Jr.

Date: oct. 3, 1999

REEL: 010577 FRAME: 0944